SGS

Test Report

No. NGBEC1800910503 Date: 29 Mar2018 Page 1 of 3

ASIA PACIFIC INDUSTRY GROUP CO., LIMITED
NO.3399 LUZHOU AVE.,BAOHE DIST., 230051, HEFEI, ANHUI,CHINA

The following sample(s) was/were submitted and identified on behaif of the clients as : BOPP FILM Heat
Sealeble tobacco film, shrinkage 3-5%

SGS Job No.:

Date of Sample Received :
Testing Period :

Test Requested :

Test Method :

TestResults :

Result Summary :

NP18-000750 - NB

14 Mar 2018

14 Mar 2018 - 29 Mar 2018

Selected test(s) as requested by client.
Please refer to next page(s).

Pleaserefertonextpage(s).

Signed for and on behalf of

Test Requested Conclusion
Overall migration PASS
Specific migration of heavy metal PASS

SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services Co., Ltd. Ningbo Branch

70-’1 y Lr\

Tony Li
Approved Signatory

1 =i
e e

: In&pecfm
3,

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed
overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documants,
subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic %ocumenm at http:/lwww.sgs.com/en/Terms-a -CnnﬂI'llcns!‘l’ar‘ms-a-DocumanLasFK.
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this documant is
advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of
Client's instructions, if any. The Company’s sole responsibility is fo its Client and this document does not exonerate parties o a
transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced
except In full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, for?ery or falsification of the content or
appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the
results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested .

Attention: To chack the authanticity of testing linspection report & cartificate, please contact us at telaphona: (B6-755) 8307 1443,
or emalil: CN.Daccheck@sgs.com
145F Westof uicing, Lo lcusty Pk, o {77 Liryun R Nigho Naorsl HiTech Zove, il T Chite 315040 { E&E (B6-574)89070249 WWW.sgsaroup.com.cn

+ HE - FESRS LA RS REFURISEE-5B M5 15040 tHL (86-574)89070271 tML (86-574)89070242 e sgs.china@sgs.com
|

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



SGS

Test Report No. NGBEC1800910503 Date: 29 Mar2018 Page 2 of 3
Test Results :
Test Part Description :
SpecimenNo. SGS Sample ID Description Material
(claimed by the client)
SN1 NGB18-009105.002  Transparentplasticfilm PP
Remarks :

(1) mg/dm? = milligram per square decimeter
(2) mg/kg = milligram per kilogram

(3) C= degree Celsius

(4) < =less than

(5) MDL = Method Detection Limit

(6) ND = Not Detected ( < MDL)

Overall migration

TestRequested: InaccordancewithCommissionRegulation(EU)No10/2011of14January2011with

amendments, to determine overall migration.

Test Method : Withreference to Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 Annexllland
Annex V for selection of condition and EN 1186-1:2002 for selection of test methods;

EN 1186-2: 2002 olive oil by total immersion method.

Simulant Used Time Temperature Max. Permissible Result of 002
Limit Overall Migration
Rectified Olive Oil 240.0hr(s) 20°C 10mg/dm? <3.0mg/dm?
Notes:

(1) Analytical tolerance of fatty food simulants is 3 mg/dm?.
(2) Test condition & simulant were specified by client.

Specific migration of heavy metal

TestRequested: Inaccordance with Commission Regulation (EU) 2016/1416 amending Commission Regulation
(EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 with amendments, to determine specific migration of

heavy metal.

Test Method : Withreference toEN13130-1:2004, analysis was performed by ICP-OES.

Sample 002

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed
overleaf, available on request or accessible at http:/iwww.sgs.comlen/Terms-and-Conditions. aspx and, for electronic format documents,
subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic tip /lwww.sgs.com/enl Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-e-Document.aspx.
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdicfion issues defi 1 . Any fl

advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of
Client's instructions, if any. The Company’'s sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a
transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced
except in full, without prier written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, Ior?sry or falsification of the content or
appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the
results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested .

Attention: To check the authenticity of testing /inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (B6-755) 8307 1443,
or email: CN,Doccheck@sgs.com
I | P et g 4 gy ety ot e 177 g R, oo vl T s g g (o 315040 1 E&E (86-574)89070249 WWW.50Sgroup.com.cn

BE - - FRTES AR AR TS AT LRISHEI-5R W 35040 tHL (86-574)69070271 tML (86-574)89070242 e sgs.china@sgs.com
|

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



Test Report No. NGBEC1800910503 Date: 29 Mar2018 Page 3 of 3

Simulant Used : 3% Acetic Acid (W/V) Aqueous Solution
Test Condition: 20 °C 24.0 hr(s)

Test Item(s) Max. Permissible Unit MDL Test result

Limit
Migration times - - - 1st
Areal/volume - dm?kg - 6.0
Barium 1 mg/kg 0.25 ND
Cobalt 0.05 mg/kg 0.01 ND
Copper 5 mg/kg 0.25 ND
Iron 48 mg/kg 0.25 ND
Lithium 0.6 mg/kg 0.5 ND
Manganese 0.6 mg/kg 0.25 ND
Zinc 5 mg/kg 0.5 ND
Aluminium (Al) 1 mg/kg 0.1 ND
Notes :

(1) Test condition & simulant were specified by client.
Sample photo:

NGB18-009105.002

SGS authenticate the photo on original report only

*** End of Report ***

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to Ils General Conditions of Service printed
overleaf, available on request or accessible at ;m gs. mnﬂanﬁams-and Conditiol nd, for a&sctrunic fcrmat documants
subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Docume
Attantion is drawn to the limitation of liability, mdemnrﬁl:almn and ur sdictio d rry

advised that information mntamad harenn ra?lacis the Company's lindmga al ths t]rm uf its intarvantlnn cmly and wlthin lho Ilmﬂs nf
Client’s instructions, if any. The Ci r ny's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a
transaction from exem!slng all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced
except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, for: n?ery or falsification of the content or
appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the faw. Unless otherwise stated the
results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tes!
Attention: To check the authenticity of testing /inspection rzpurl & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (B6-755) 8307 1443,
or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

-5 st uicig 4 Lng ety Pae, o 177 L Ao, Mg ol HiTech Zome Mo g (e 315040 ¢ ERE (B6-574)89070249 WWW,.5JSgroup.com.cn
E - L FETESAFEEZRITTS T LRI HE1-5R H4%: M50 tHL (B6-574)69070271 tML (B6-574)89070242 e sgs.china@sgs.com
I

@%5'1 Tdfj'%{\
%

L .
%%mecm § Testing Services E

; "'-mlf::l Lt

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



